

2021-22 Pentathlon Curriculum Updates

In the *Science Resource Guide*, on page 43, in the second paragraph of the first column, the word “seaweeds” should be corrected to read “**seagrasses**.”

In the *Science Resource Guide*, on page 49, there is a typo in the first word of the first full paragraph in the second column, the spelling should be Cephalochordates.

In the *Science Resource Guide*, on pages 6, there is a typo in the 5th line of column 2 in the name Red Sea.

In the *Science Resource Guide*, on pages 21, in the last paragraph of the first column the sentence should read: “A molecule is a group of two or more atoms held together by mutually shared electrons.”

In the *Science Resource Guide*, on pages 54, the bullet point should read “Seagrasses are considered true marine flowering plants, while mangroves are land plants that tolerate salt.”